CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 003

PROJECT _ Stag Hollow Ck (Laughlin Rd) Bridge

LOCATION Yambhill, Oregon

CONTRACTOR Waldron & Sons, Inc.

DATE 02-04-2020

PROJECT NO.

11-131

You are requested to perform the following described work upon receipt of an approved copy of this document or as

directed by the engineer:

Ttem

No, Description Unit | Unit Price | Quantity Amount

3.01 Cold Plane Pavement Removal — Variable LS $9.890.00 1 9,890.00
Depth (00620)

3.02 Pavement Cleaning for Paving LS $3,550 1 3,550.00

3.03 Sawcut - 6” Depth (00310) L.F. $4.80 301 1,444.80

3.04 Crack Sealing (3/8” and Larger) (00746) LF $5.00 100 500.00

3.05 Aggregate Base (BI 32 Deletion) (00640) Ton $40.00 -250 -10,000.00

3.06 Agpregate Base — Irregular areas for Ton $55,00 100 5,500.00
shoulders and widenings (00640)

3.07 Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat (00730) Ton $34.00 30 1,020.00

3.08 Level 2, 5 Dense ACP Wearing (BI 33 Ton $120.00 -314 - 37,680.00
Deletion) T

3.09 Level 2, %" Dense ACP 3” Wearing, Ton $147.00 320 47,040.00
prelevel, patching — Dayton Haul (00744)

3.10 Aggregate Shoulders (00640) Tons $55.00 300 16,500.00

3.11 General Excavation (BI 14 Deletion) (00330) CcY $22.00 -470 -10,340.00

3.12 General Excavalion —~ Reduced Quantity CY $34.00 400 13,600.00
(00330)

3.13 Construction Survey Work for Leveling I.S. $0.00 1 2,800.00
(00305)

3.14 Embankment In place (BI 15 Deletion) CY $16.00 -160 -2,560.00
(00330) Replaced with 3.10 Agg, Shoulders

l1|/Page

D.0.20-41




This Change Order Total 41,248.80
25,104.50

$
Previous Change Order(s) Total $
$ 66,353.30
-
$

Total Change Orders Total
Original Contract Total 608,477.94
Revised Contract Total 674,831.24

The time provided for completion in the contract is = 112 working days. This document does not change contract timne and
shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply.

Recommended by: A"? VZ/ /’ 2.-"( -0

Constr ion Manager, ¥ WHPacific Date
Concurred by: .f"ﬁ""’? //(/r o 23 -T2 O
Yamhill Co. Board of Commissioners (If required) Date
Approved by:
Date
Concurred by: ) e W
Date

i

NOTE: Change Order Approval requires Owner approval prior to construction, otherwise no owner participation can be

pranted.

2[Pape
Accepled by Ye I’ﬂlﬂiil }“’L:JLT]W
Board of Cornmissianers on
/[?)/M by Board Order
2047



